



City of Kettering

Bid Tabulation

03-904C Ridgeway Bridge Replacement PID 108706

Description 5262-77750

Bid Summary

(1) Brumbaugh Construction, Inc	\$2,508,454.00	Displayed
(2) Eagle Bridge Company	\$2,598,711.38	Displayed
(3) The Ruhlin Company	\$2,601,565.99	Displayed
(4) Sunesis Construction	\$2,624,835.11	Displayed
Engineer's Estimate	\$2,742,480.02	Displayed
(5) Complete General Construction	\$2,859,198.69	Displayed
(6) Kokosing Construction	\$3,179,227.53	Displayed

Bid Tabulations

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) Brumbaugh Construction, Inc		(2) Eagle Bridge Company		(3) The Ruhlin Company	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section: 1 - ROADWAY- ODOT/ OPWC									
0010	201-1000	LS	1.000	\$26,000.000	\$26,000.00	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING INCLUDING TREE/STUMP REMOVAL (<12")									
0020	202-3400	SY	720.000	\$7.250	\$5,220.00	\$7.000	\$5,040.00	\$6.500	\$4,680.00
ROADWAY PAVEMENT REMOVED									
0030	202-3000	SF	1,761.000	\$1.500	\$2,641.50	\$1.500	\$2,641.50	\$1.500	\$2,641.50
CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (6" & UNDER)									
0040	202-2000	FOOT	207.000	\$3.150	\$652.05	\$3.000	\$621.00	\$3.000	\$621.00
CONCRETE CURB REMOVED									
0050	202-2100	FOOT	385.000	\$3.400	\$1,309.00	\$3.000	\$1,155.00	\$4.000	\$1,540.00
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED									
0060	202-6400	FOOT	46.000	\$40.000	\$1,840.00	\$15.000	\$690.00	\$15.000	\$690.00
PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER									
0070	202-1100	EACH	2.000	\$325.000	\$650.00	\$175.000	\$350.00	\$350.000	\$700.00
CATCH BASIN OR INLET REMOVED									
0080	203A-1000	CY	410.000	\$22.000	\$9,020.00	\$25.000	\$10,250.00	\$19.000	\$7,790.00
EXCAVATION									
0090	203A-2000	CY	91.000	\$22.000	\$2,002.00	\$70.000	\$6,370.00	\$25.000	\$2,275.00
EMBANKMENT									
0100	204-1000	SY	773.000	\$1.250	\$966.25	\$7.000	\$5,411.00	\$6.000	\$4,638.00
SUBGRADE COMPACTION									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) Brumbaugh Construction, Inc		(2) Eagle Bridge Company		(3) The Ruhlin Company	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0110	608A-1000	SF	1,994.000	\$7.500	\$14,955.00	\$7.250	\$14,456.50	\$5.000	\$9,970.00
4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK									
0120	608A-2000	SF	3,216.000	\$8.700	\$27,979.20	\$8.250	\$26,532.00	\$6.500	\$20,904.00
6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK									
0130	608A-3001	SF	681.000	\$11.000	\$7,491.00	\$9.250	\$6,299.25	\$9.000	\$6,129.00
6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN									
0140	608A-3083	SF	70.000	\$45.000	\$3,150.00	\$25.000	\$1,750.00	\$25.000	\$1,750.00
DETECTABLE WARNING, AS PER PLAN									
0150	608A-7000	SF	205.000	\$42.000	\$8,610.00	\$41.000	\$8,405.00	\$43.000	\$8,815.00
WALKWAY, MISC, WALK CONCRETE AND PAVERS									
15 items	Section Totals:				\$112,486.00		\$114,971.25		\$98,143.50
Section: 2 - EROSION CONTROL- ODOT/ OPWC									
0155	653-0300	TON	428.000	\$43.000	\$18,404.00	\$35.000	\$14,980.00	\$54.000	\$23,112.00
TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, 4" DEPTH									
0160	659-0101	SY	3,082.000	\$1.500	\$4,623.00	\$2.500	\$7,705.00	\$1.750	\$5,393.50
SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN									
0170	832-0100	LS	1.000	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$1,350.000	\$1,350.00
STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, PER ODOT SS 832									
0180	832-0150	LS	1.000	\$6,800.000	\$6,800.00	\$12,000.000	\$12,000.00	\$5,440.000	\$5,440.00
STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION INSPECTIONS									
0181	832-0160	LS	1.000	\$4,500.000	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00	\$5,324.070	\$5,324.07
STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION INSPECTION SOFTWARE									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) Brumbaugh Construction, Inc		(2) Eagle Bridge Company		(3) The Ruhlin Company	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0190	832-0200	EACH	8,000.000	\$1.000	\$8,000.00	\$1.000	\$8,000.00	\$1.000	\$8,000.00
SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL, PER ODOT SS 832									
6 items	Section Totals:				\$43,827.00		\$46,185.00		\$48,619.57
Section: 3 - DRAINAGE- ODOT/ OPWC									
0200	611-4015	FOOT	31.000	\$55.000	\$1,705.00	\$14.000	\$434.00	\$16.000	\$496.00
6" CONDUIT, TYPE F FOR UNDERDRAIN OUTLETS									
0210	611-5500	FOOT	26.000	\$115.000	\$2,990.00	\$120.000	\$3,120.00	\$180.000	\$4,680.00
12" CONDUIT, TYPE B									
0220	611-5501	FOOT	46.000	\$46.000	\$2,116.00	\$120.000	\$5,520.00	\$235.000	\$10,810.00
12" CONDUIT, TYPE C									
0230	611-5504	FT	60.000	\$70.000	\$4,200.00	\$85.000	\$5,100.00	\$75.000	\$4,500.00
12" CONDUIT, TYPE F									
0240	611-4023	FT	50.000	\$12.000	\$600.00	\$10.000	\$500.00	\$26.000	\$1,300.00
CONDUIT, MISC 4" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY)									
0250	611-1100	EACH	2.000	\$1,665.000	\$3,330.00	\$2,750.000	\$5,500.00	\$4,325.000	\$8,650.00
CATCH BASIN, TYPE 3A - KETTERING MODIFIED									
0260	611-2800	EACH	2.000	\$580.000	\$1,160.00	\$600.000	\$1,200.00	\$900.000	\$1,800.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY									
0270	611-2840	EACH	1.000	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.000	\$1,200.00	\$1,600.000	\$1,600.00
MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE									
0280	611-2050	EACH	1.000	\$2,775.000	\$2,775.00	\$500.000	\$500.00	\$3,600.000	\$3,600.00
MANHOLE, ODOT NO 3, 48" PRECAST BASE (CONTINGENCY)									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) Brumbaugh Construction, Inc		(2) Eagle Bridge Company		(3) The Ruhlin Company	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0290	690-3000	EA	1.000	\$1,830.000	\$1,830.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.000	\$1,200.00
SPECIAL- MANUFACTURED DRY WELL									
10 items	Section Totals:				\$22,206.00		\$24,074.00		\$38,636.00
Section: 4 - PAVEMENT- ODOT/ OPWC									
0300	254-1000	SY	200.000	\$20.000	\$4,000.00	\$10.000	\$2,000.00	\$14.000	\$2,800.00
PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (CONTINGENCY)									
0310	301-1000	TON	208.000	\$100.000	\$20,800.00	\$95.000	\$19,760.00	\$120.000	\$24,960.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE									
0320	304-1000	TON	556.000	\$30.000	\$16,680.00	\$40.000	\$22,240.00	\$50.000	\$27,800.00
AGGREGATE BASE									
0330	407-1000	GAL	58.000	\$10.000	\$580.00	\$3.500	\$203.00	\$1.000	\$58.00
TACK COAT									
0340	441-1130	TON	58.000	\$120.000	\$6,960.00	\$160.000	\$9,280.00	\$160.000	\$9,280.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22 (1.25")									
0350	441-1020	TON	82.000	\$120.000	\$9,840.00	\$120.000	\$9,840.00	\$145.000	\$11,890.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), (1.75")									
0360	609-1301	FOOT	327.000	\$34.000	\$11,118.00	\$37.000	\$12,099.00	\$28.000	\$9,156.00
CURB, TYPE 6, AS PER PLAN									
0370	609-1100	FOOT	284.000	\$38.000	\$10,792.00	\$35.000	\$9,940.00	\$29.000	\$8,236.00
KETTERING TYPE B CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER									
0380	613-1300	CY	8.000	\$105.000	\$840.00	\$140.000	\$1,120.00	\$130.000	\$1,040.00
LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL, TYPE 2 (CONTINGENCY)									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) Brumbaugh Construction, Inc		(2) Eagle Bridge Company		(3) The Ruhlin Company	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
9 items			Section Totals:		\$81,610.00		\$86,482.00		\$95,220.00
Section: 5 - WATER WORK- ODOT/ OPWC									
0390	901-6310	EACH	3.000	\$155.000	\$465.00	\$200.000	\$600.00	\$460.000	\$1,380.00
VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS									
0400	901-2090	EA	1.000	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.00	\$1,750.000	\$1,750.00	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00
SPECIAL- CUT AND PLUG EXISTING 10" WATER LINE, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS									
2 items			Section Totals:		\$4,465.00		\$2,350.00		\$3,380.00
Section: 6 - STREET LIGHTING- ODOT/ OPWC									
0410	625-0070	EACH	2.000	\$120.000	\$240.00	\$121.000	\$242.00	\$175.000	\$350.00
CONNECTION, FUSED PULL APART									
0420	625-1005	EA	1.000	\$2,400.000	\$2,400.00	\$3,355.000	\$3,355.00	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00
LIGHT POLE, CONVENTIONAL, AT15B30									
0430	625-1400	EA	1.000	\$800.000	\$800.00	\$1,370.000	\$1,370.00	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00
LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" X 6' DEEP									
0440	625-2069	FOOT	312.000	\$5.000	\$1,560.00	\$4.500	\$1,404.00	\$3.500	\$1,092.00
DISTRIBUTION CABLE, NO 4 AWG 2400 VOLT									
0450	625-2042	FOOT	45.000	\$1.000	\$45.00	\$1.000	\$45.00	\$2.000	\$90.00
NO 10 AWG POLE AND BRACKET CABLE									
0460	625-3126	FT	144.000	\$10.000	\$1,440.00	\$9.000	\$1,296.00	\$14.000	\$2,016.00
CONDUIT, CONCRETE ENCASED, 3", AS PER PLAN									
0470	625-6502	EA	1.000	\$110.000	\$110.00	\$710.000	\$710.00	\$800.000	\$800.00
LUMINAIRE, CONVENTIONAL, SOLID STATE (LED), 90W, AS PER PLAN									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) Brumbaugh Construction, Inc		(2) Eagle Bridge Company		(3) The Ruhlin Company	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0480	625-4020	FT	125.000	\$10.000	\$1,250.00	\$35.000	\$4,375.00	\$11.750	\$1,468.75
TRENCH, INCLUDING PLASTIC CAUTION TAPE									
0490	625-5182	EACH	1.000	\$800.000	\$800.00	\$1,215.000	\$1,215.00	\$900.000	\$900.00
PULL BOX, 725.08, 18"									
0500	625-7000	EACH	1.000	\$180.000	\$180.00	\$288.000	\$288.00	\$295.000	\$295.00
GROUND ROD									
0510	625-8001	EACH	1.000	\$5,400.000	\$5,400.00	\$7,525.000	\$7,525.00	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00
POWER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN									
0520	625-8900	LS	1.000	\$1,800.000	\$1,800.00	\$1,080.000	\$1,080.00	\$500.000	\$500.00
HIGH VOLTAGE TEST									
12 items	Section Totals:			\$16,025.00		\$22,905.00		\$27,511.75	
Section: 7 - TRAFFIC CONTROL- ODOT\ OPWC									
0530	630-1050	FOOT	70.000	\$9.500	\$665.00	\$9.500	\$665.00	\$11.000	\$770.00
GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST									
0540	630-1200	EA	1.000	\$40.000	\$40.00	\$40.000	\$40.00	\$120.000	\$120.00
SIGN SUPPORT ASSEMBLY, POLE MOUNTED									
0550	630-1040	SF	23.750	\$17.500	\$415.63	\$17.500	\$415.63	\$25.000	\$593.75
SIGN, FLAT SHEET									
0560	630-1045	EACH	2.000	\$10.000	\$20.00	\$10.000	\$20.00	\$20.000	\$40.00
REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL									
0570	630-1046	EACH	5.000	\$65.000	\$325.00	\$65.000	\$325.00	\$65.000	\$325.00
REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) Brumbaugh Construction, Inc		(2) Eagle Bridge Company		(3) The Ruhlin Company	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0580	630-1047	EACH	4.000	\$15.000	\$60.00	\$15.000	\$60.00	\$30.000	\$120.00
REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL									
0590	630-1070	EA	1.000	\$10.000	\$10.00	\$10.000	\$10.00	\$25.000	\$25.00
REMOVAL OF POLE MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL									
7 items	Section Totals:			\$1,535.63		\$1,535.63		\$1,993.75	
Section: 8 - STRUCTURE- ODOT/ OPWC									
0600	202-6021	LS	1.000	\$135,000.000	\$135,000.00	\$167,500.000	\$167,500.00	\$125,000.000	\$125,000.00
STRUCTURE REMOVED, OVER 20 FT SPAN, AS PER PLAN									
0605	202-3600	SY	124.000	\$60.000	\$7,440.00	\$40.000	\$4,960.00	\$30.000	\$3,720.00
CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB REMOVED									
0610	202-3350	SY	653.000	\$4.000	\$2,612.00	\$7.000	\$4,571.00	\$6.750	\$4,407.75
WEARING COURSE REMOVED									
0620	202-3360	SY	263.000	\$14.000	\$3,682.00	\$15.000	\$3,945.00	\$10.000	\$2,630.00
CONCRETE SLOPE PROTECTION REMOVED									
0630	203A-2001	CY	881.000	\$50.000	\$44,050.00	\$45.000	\$39,645.00	\$52.000	\$45,812.00
EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN									
0640	503-2000	LS	1.000	\$70,000.000	\$70,000.00	\$65,000.000	\$65,000.00	\$125,000.000	\$125,000.00
COFFERDAMS AND EXCAVATION BRACING, AS PER PLAN									
0650	503-1000	LS	1.000	\$50,000.000	\$50,000.00	\$138,000.000	\$138,000.00	\$150,000.000	\$150,000.00
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION									
0660	509-1000	LB	173,229.000	\$1.000	\$173,229.00	\$1.000	\$173,229.00	\$1.100	\$190,551.90
EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) Brumbaugh Construction, Inc		(2) Eagle Bridge Company		(3) The Ruhlin Company	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0670	511-3350	EA	2.000	\$2,080.000	\$4,160.00	\$3,000.000	\$6,000.00	\$2,100.000	\$4,200.00
SEMI- INTERGRAL DIAPHRAGM GUIDE									
0680	511-2002	CY	229.000	\$800.000	\$183,200.00	\$750.000	\$171,750.00	\$580.000	\$132,820.00
CLASS QC2 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, BRIDGE DECK									
0690	511-2010	CY	172.000	\$450.000	\$77,400.00	\$600.000	\$103,200.00	\$500.000	\$86,000.00
CLASS QC1 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, ABUTMENT NOT INCLUDING FOOTING									
0700	511-2020	CY	312.000	\$725.000	\$226,200.00	\$1,000.000	\$312,000.00	\$680.000	\$212,160.00
CLASS QC1 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, RETAINING/WINGWALL NOT INCLUDING FOOTING									
0710	511-2031	CY	414.000	\$425.000	\$175,950.00	\$400.000	\$165,600.00	\$276.000	\$114,264.00
CLASS QC1 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, FOOTING, AS PER PLAN									
0720	511-2060	SF	974.000	\$11.500	\$11,201.00	\$25.000	\$24,350.00	\$12.000	\$11,688.00
CONCRETE MISC: CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE									
0730	511-2070	SF	1,476.000	\$4.000	\$5,904.00	\$3.500	\$5,166.00	\$3.500	\$5,166.00
CONCRETE MISC: CONCRETE STAIN									
0740	512-4041	SY	668.000	\$12.000	\$8,016.00	\$10.800	\$7,214.40	\$10.800	\$7,214.40
SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES, AS PER PLAN (PERMANENT GRAFFITI PROTECTION)									
0750	512-4001	SY	865.000	\$14.000	\$12,110.00	\$11.700	\$10,120.50	\$11.700	\$10,120.50
SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (NON-EPOXY), AS PER PLAN									
0760	513-0010	LB	200,262.000	\$1.650	\$330,432.30	\$1.550	\$310,406.10	\$1.500	\$300,393.00
STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS, LEVEL 4									
0770	513-0020	EA	2,190.000	\$4.250	\$9,307.50	\$3.500	\$7,665.00	\$3.450	\$7,555.50
WELDED STUD SHEAR CONNECTORS									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) Brumbaugh Construction, Inc		(2) Eagle Bridge Company		(3) The Ruhlin Company	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0780	514-0010	SF	8,380.000	\$9.500	\$79,610.00	\$9.000	\$75,420.00	\$9.000	\$75,420.00
FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT									
0790	514-0020	SF	8,380.000	\$5.000	\$41,900.00	\$4.500	\$37,710.00	\$4.500	\$37,710.00
FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, FINISH COAT									
0800	516-1010	SF	54.000	\$3.500	\$189.00	\$6.000	\$324.00	\$7.000	\$378.00
1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER									
0810	516-1020	SF	399.000	\$6.000	\$2,394.00	\$20.000	\$7,980.00	\$13.250	\$5,286.75
2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER									
0820	516-2010	FT	181.000	\$25.000	\$4,525.00	\$28.000	\$5,068.00	\$29.000	\$5,249.00
SEMI-INTERGRAL ABUTMENT EXPANSION JOINT SEAL									
0830	516-2020	EA	10.000	\$1,925.000	\$19,250.00	\$1,750.000	\$17,500.00	\$1,700.000	\$17,000.00
ELASTOMERIC BEARING WITH INTERNAL LAMINATES AND LOAD PLATE (NEOPRENE), AS PER PLAN (Bearing 11"x14"x3.38", Load Plate: 12"x15"x1 1/2")									
0840	517-1000	ft	233.000	\$105.000	\$24,465.00	\$175.000	\$40,775.00	\$122.000	\$28,426.00
RAILING, CONCRETE									
0850	518-1000	CY	321.000	\$56.000	\$17,976.00	\$90.000	\$28,890.00	\$90.000	\$28,890.00
POROUS BACKFILL WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC									
0860	518-1050	FOOT	325.000	\$10.000	\$3,250.00	\$12.000	\$3,900.00	\$15.250	\$4,956.25
6" PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE									
0870	518-1060	FOOT	68.000	\$10.000	\$680.00	\$12.000	\$816.00	\$18.000	\$1,224.00
6" NON-PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE, INCLUDING SPECIALS									
0880	526-1000	SY	252.000	\$250.000	\$63,000.00	\$235.000	\$59,220.00	\$260.000	\$65,520.00
REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS W QC/QA (T=17")									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) Brumbaugh Construction, Inc		(2) Eagle Bridge Company		(3) The Ruhlin Company	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0890	526-1060	SY	50.000	\$4.500	\$225.00	\$50.000	\$2,500.00	\$43.000	\$2,150.00
TYPE B INSTALLATION									
0900	530-0010	EA	2.000	\$4,750.000	\$9,500.00	\$4,000.000	\$8,000.00	\$3,300.000	\$6,600.00
SPECIAL- STRUCTURES, IPE WOOD BENCH									
0910	601-0010	SY	98.000	\$75.000	\$7,350.00	\$100.000	\$9,800.00	\$110.000	\$10,780.00
CONCRETE SLOPE PROTECTION									
0915	607-4000	FOOT	264.000	\$80.000	\$21,120.00	\$65.000	\$17,160.00	\$70.000	\$18,480.00
VANDAL PROTECTION FENCE, 6' STRAIGHT, COATED FABRIC									
34 items	Section Totals:				\$1,825,327.80		\$2,035,385.00		\$1,846,773.05
Section: 9 - MAINTAINING TRAFFIC- ODOT\ OPWC									
0920	614-1000	LS	1.000	\$46,554.370	\$46,554.37	\$22,000.000	\$22,000.00	\$50,000.000	\$50,000.00
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC									
1 item	Section Totals:				\$46,554.37		\$22,000.00		\$50,000.00
Section: 10 - MISCELLANEOUS- ODOT\ OPWC									
0930	619-0000	MONTH	9.000	\$500.000	\$4,500.00	\$900.000	\$8,100.00	\$2,500.000	\$22,500.00
FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B									
0940	623-1000	LS	1.000	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.000	\$30,000.00
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING									
0950	624-0000	LS	1.000	\$100,000.000	\$100,000.00	\$42,000.000	\$42,000.00	\$100,000.000	\$100,000.00
MOBILIZATION									
3 items	Section Totals:				\$119,500.00		\$60,100.00		\$152,500.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) Brumbaugh Construction, Inc		(2) Eagle Bridge Company		(3) The Ruhlin Company	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section: 11 - STRUCTURE- OPWC\ KETTERING									
0960	607-4010	FT	264.000	\$695.000	\$183,480.00	\$570.000	\$150,480.00	\$720.000	\$190,080.00
SPECIAL, VANDAL PROTECTON FENCE, AS PER PLAN (ALTERNATE TO ITEM 607-4000)									
1 item	Section Totals:				\$183,480.00		\$150,480.00		\$190,080.00
Section: 12 - STRUCTURE (ART FEATURES)- KETTERING (ART FUND)									
0970	530-2000	LS	1.000	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00	\$7,032.680	\$7,032.68
SPECIAL, STRUCTURES- ART FEATURES INSTALLATION									
0980	530-3000	LS	1.000	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00	\$200.000	\$200.00	\$417.240	\$417.24
SPECIAL, STRUCTURES, PLAQUE INSTALLATION									
2 items	Section Totals:				\$3,500.00		\$3,200.00		\$7,449.92
Section: 13 - STRUCTURE (AESTHETIC LIGHTING) KETTERING (ART FUND)									
0990	625-2069	FOOT	126.000	\$5.000	\$630.00	\$4.500	\$567.00	\$3.500	\$441.00
DISTRIBUTION CABLE, NO 4 AWG 2400 VOLT									
1000	625-2065	FOOT	1,191.000	\$1.200	\$1,429.20	\$1.000	\$1,191.00	\$2.000	\$2,382.00
NO 10 AWG 600 VOLT DISTRIBUTION CABLE									
1010	625-3124	FT	43.000	\$10.000	\$430.00	\$8.500	\$365.50	\$12.400	\$533.20
CONDUIT, CONCRETE ENCASED, 1.5", AS PER PLAN									
1020	625-3122	FOOT	116.000	\$10.000	\$1,160.00	\$5.000	\$580.00	\$12.700	\$1,473.20
CONDUIT, CONCRETE ENCASED, 2", AS PER PLAN									
1030	625-3600	FT	223.000	\$6.000	\$1,338.00	\$5.000	\$1,115.00	\$6.350	\$1,416.05
CONDUIT, CONCRETE ENCASED, 1.5", IN CONCRETE BARRIER									
1040	625-6600	EA	8.000	\$2,175.000	\$17,400.00	\$1,065.000	\$8,520.00	\$1,603.000	\$12,824.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) Brumbaugh Construction, Inc		(2) Eagle Bridge Company		(3) The Ruhlin Company	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
LUMINAIRE MISC, IN-GROUND RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURE									
1050	625-3900	EA	1.000	\$750.000	\$750.00	\$2,780.000	\$2,780.00	\$2,750.000	\$2,750.00
JUNCTION BOX									
1060	625-5240	EACH	1.000	\$1,400.000	\$1,400.00	\$1,415.000	\$1,415.00	\$1,125.000	\$1,125.00
PULL BOX, 725.08, 24"									
1070	625-8300	EACH	1.000	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.00	\$3,990.000	\$3,990.00	\$4,850.000	\$4,850.00
STRUCTURE GROUNDING SYSTEM									
1080	625-6601	EA	8.000	\$2,175.000	\$17,400.00	\$1,065.000	\$8,520.00	\$1,683.000	\$13,464.00
LUMINAIRE, MISC: IN-GROUND RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURE, AS PER PLAN (ALTERNATE TO ITEM 625-6600)									
10 items	Section Totals:			\$47,937.20		\$29,043.50		\$41,258.45	
112 items	Totals:			\$2,508,454.00		\$2,598,711.38		\$2,601,565.99	

Bid Tabulations (cont'd)

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(4) Sunesis Construction		Engineer's Estimate		(5) Complete General Construction	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section: 1 - ROADWAY- ODOT/ OPWC									
0010	201-1000	LS	1.000	\$7,900.000	\$7,900.00	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	\$28,000.000	\$28,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING INCLUDING TREE/STUMP REMOVAL (<12")									
0020	202-3400	SY	720.000	\$11.760	\$8,467.20	\$11.900	\$8,568.00	\$12.000	\$8,640.00
ROADWAY PAVEMENT REMOVED									
0030	202-3000	SF	1,761.000	\$1.030	\$1,813.83	\$3.000	\$5,283.00	\$2.000	\$3,522.00
CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (6" & UNDER)									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(4) Sunesis Construction		Engineer's Estimate		(5) Complete General Construction	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0040	202-2000	FOOT	207.000	\$3.080	\$637.56	\$10.000	\$2,070.00	\$6.000	\$1,242.00
CONCRETE CURB REMOVED									
0050	202-2100	FOOT	385.000	\$2.330	\$897.05	\$10.000	\$3,850.00	\$6.000	\$2,310.00
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED									
0060	202-6400	FOOT	46.000	\$9.840	\$452.64	\$18.000	\$828.00	\$17.000	\$782.00
PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER									
0070	202-1100	EACH	2.000	\$234.600	\$469.20	\$401.100	\$802.20	\$500.000	\$1,000.00
CATCH BASIN OR INLET REMOVED									
0080	203A-1000	CY	410.000	\$33.650	\$13,796.50	\$25.000	\$10,250.00	\$65.000	\$26,650.00
EXCAVATION									
0090	203A-2000	CY	91.000	\$19.110	\$1,739.01	\$30.000	\$2,730.00	\$22.000	\$2,002.00
EMBANKMENT									
0100	204-1000	SY	773.000	\$4.770	\$3,687.21	\$2.500	\$1,932.50	\$3.250	\$2,512.25
SUBGRADE COMPACTION									
0110	608A-1000	SF	1,994.000	\$7.040	\$14,037.76	\$10.000	\$19,940.00	\$5.500	\$10,967.00
4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK									
0120	608A-2000	SF	3,216.000	\$7.910	\$25,438.56	\$12.000	\$38,592.00	\$8.500	\$27,336.00
6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK									
0130	608A-3001	SF	681.000	\$11.250	\$7,661.25	\$18.000	\$12,258.00	\$9.250	\$6,299.25
6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN									
0140	608A-3083	SF	70.000	\$25.710	\$1,799.70	\$40.000	\$2,800.00	\$27.000	\$1,890.00
DETECTABLE WARNING, AS PER PLAN									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(4) Sunesis Construction		Engineer's Estimate		(5) Complete General Construction	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0150	608A-7000	SF	205.000	\$61.170	\$12,539.85	\$40.000	\$8,200.00	\$39.000	\$7,995.00
WALKWAY, MISC, WALK CONCRETE AND PAVERS									
15 items	Section Totals:			\$101,337.32		\$133,103.70		\$131,147.50	
Section: 2 - EROSION CONTROL- ODOT/ OPWC									
0155	653-0300	TON	428.000	\$56.130	\$24,023.64	\$35.600	\$15,236.80	\$20.000	\$8,560.00
TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, 4" DEPTH									
0160	659-0101	SY	3,082.000	\$2.530	\$7,797.46	\$2.400	\$7,396.80	\$1.750	\$5,393.50
SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN									
0170	832-0100	LS	1.000	\$1,350.000	\$1,350.00	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$1,350.000	\$1,350.00
STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, PER ODOT SS 832									
0180	832-0150	LS	1.000	\$6,120.360	\$6,120.36	\$1,750.000	\$1,750.00	\$5,500.000	\$5,500.00
STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION INSPECTIONS									
0181	832-0160	LS	1.000	\$6,201.460	\$6,201.46	\$1,250.000	\$1,250.00	\$4,500.000	\$4,500.00
STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION INSPECTION SOFTWARE									
0190	832-0200	EACH	8,000.000	\$1.000	\$8,000.00	\$1.000	\$8,000.00	\$1.000	\$8,000.00
SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL, PER ODOT SS 832									
6 items	Section Totals:			\$53,492.92		\$35,633.60		\$33,303.50	
Section: 3 - DRAINAGE- ODOT/ OPWC									
0200	611-4015	FOOT	31.000	\$27.980	\$867.38	\$24.000	\$744.00	\$21.000	\$651.00
6" CONDUIT, TYPE F FOR UNDERDRAIN OUTLETS									
0210	611-5500	FOOT	26.000	\$130.720	\$3,398.72	\$71.000	\$1,846.00	\$100.000	\$2,600.00
12" CONDUIT, TYPE B									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(4) Sunesis Construction		Engineer's Estimate		(5) Complete General Construction	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0220	611-5501	FOOT	46.000	\$94.770	\$4,359.42	\$72.500	\$3,335.00	\$70.000	\$3,220.00
12" CONDUIT, TYPE C									
0230	611-5504	FT	60.000	\$69.260	\$4,155.60	\$54.750	\$3,285.00	\$75.000	\$4,500.00
12" CONDUIT, TYPE F									
0240	611-4023	FT	50.000	\$8.460	\$423.00	\$20.000	\$1,000.00	\$8.000	\$400.00
CONDUIT, MISC 4" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY)									
0250	611-1100	EACH	2.000	\$2,260.610	\$4,521.22	\$2,500.000	\$5,000.00	\$2,900.000	\$5,800.00
CATCH BASIN, TYPE 3A - KETTERING MODIFIED									
0260	611-2800	EACH	2.000	\$601.670	\$1,203.34	\$650.000	\$1,300.00	\$670.000	\$1,340.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY									
0270	611-2840	EACH	1.000	\$4,904.130	\$4,904.13	\$1,616.000	\$1,616.00	\$1,900.000	\$1,900.00
MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE									
0280	611-2050	EACH	1.000	\$2,130.590	\$2,130.59	\$3,282.800	\$3,282.80	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.00
MANHOLE, ODOT NO 3, 48" PRECAST BASE (CONTINGENCY)									
0290	690-3000	EA	1.000	\$1,512.810	\$1,512.81	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00	\$1,750.000	\$1,750.00
SPECIAL- MANUFACTURED DRY WELL									
10 items	Section Totals:				\$27,476.21		\$23,908.80		\$26,161.00
Section: 4 - PAVEMENT- ODOT/ OPWC									
0300	254-1000	SY	200.000	\$10.000	\$2,000.00	\$10.000	\$2,000.00	\$30.000	\$6,000.00
PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (CONTINGENCY)									
0310	301-1000	TON	208.000	\$95.000	\$19,760.00	\$108.360	\$22,538.88	\$95.000	\$19,760.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(4) Sunesis Construction		Engineer's Estimate		(5) Complete General Construction	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0320	304-1000	TON	556.000	\$37.950	\$21,100.20	\$31.840	\$17,703.04	\$88.000	\$48,928.00
AGGREGATE BASE									
0330	407-1000	GAL	58.000	\$3.500	\$203.00	\$6.000	\$348.00	\$3.500	\$203.00
TACK COAT									
0340	441-1130	TON	58.000	\$160.000	\$9,280.00	\$142.930	\$8,289.94	\$160.000	\$9,280.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22 (1.25")									
0350	441-1020	TON	82.000	\$120.000	\$9,840.00	\$123.440	\$10,122.08	\$120.000	\$9,840.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), (1.75")									
0360	609-1301	FOOT	327.000	\$35.350	\$11,559.45	\$35.000	\$11,445.00	\$55.000	\$17,985.00
CURB, TYPE 6, AS PER PLAN									
0370	609-1100	FOOT	284.000	\$27.260	\$7,741.84	\$40.000	\$11,360.00	\$46.000	\$13,064.00
KETTERING TYPE B CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER									
0380	613-1300	CY	8.000	\$109.340	\$874.72	\$190.000	\$1,520.00	\$100.000	\$800.00
LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL, TYPE 2 (CONTINGENCY)									
9 items	Section Totals:				\$82,359.21		\$85,326.94		\$125,860.00
Section: 5 - WATER WORK- ODOT/ OPWC									
0390	901-6310	EACH	3.000	\$102.240	\$306.72	\$245.000	\$735.00	\$330.000	\$990.00
VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS									
0400	901-2090	EA	1.000	\$3,798.440	\$3,798.44	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$1,270.000	\$1,270.00
SPECIAL- CUT AND PLUG EXISTING 10" WATER LINE, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS									
2 items	Section Totals:				\$4,105.16		\$2,735.00		\$2,260.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(4) Sunesis Construction		Engineer's Estimate		(5) Complete General Construction	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section: 6 - STREET LIGHTING- ODOT/ OPWC									
0410	625-0070	EACH	2.000	\$120.000	\$240.00	\$102.000	\$204.00	\$175.000	\$350.00
CONNECTION, FUSED PULL APART									
0420	625-1005	EA	1.000	\$2,400.000	\$2,400.00	\$2,700.000	\$2,700.00	\$3,800.000	\$3,800.00
LIGHT POLE, CONVENTIONAL, AT15B30									
0430	625-1400	EA	1.000	\$800.000	\$800.00	\$1,735.000	\$1,735.00	\$4,800.000	\$4,800.00
LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" X 6' DEEP									
0440	625-2069	FOOT	312.000	\$5.000	\$1,560.00	\$3.350	\$1,045.20	\$2.500	\$780.00
DISTRIBUTION CABLE, NO 4 AWG 2400 VOLT									
0450	625-2042	FOOT	45.000	\$1.000	\$45.00	\$2.500	\$112.50	\$3.000	\$135.00
NO 10 AWG POLE AND BRACKET CABLE									
0460	625-3126	FT	144.000	\$10.000	\$1,440.00	\$12.000	\$1,728.00	\$32.000	\$4,608.00
CONDUIT, CONCRETE ENCASED, 3", AS PER PLAN									
0470	625-6502	EA	1.000	\$110.000	\$110.00	\$700.000	\$700.00	\$600.000	\$600.00
LUMINAIRE, CONVENTIONAL, SOLID STATE (LED), 90W, AS PER PLAN									
0480	625-4020	FT	125.000	\$10.000	\$1,250.00	\$8.720	\$1,090.00	\$14.000	\$1,750.00
TRENCH, INCLUDING PLASTIC CAUTION TAPE									
0490	625-5182	EACH	1.000	\$800.000	\$800.00	\$800.000	\$800.00	\$1,050.000	\$1,050.00
PULL BOX, 725.08, 18"									
0500	625-7000	EACH	1.000	\$180.000	\$180.00	\$213.500	\$213.50	\$300.000	\$300.00
GROUND ROD									
0510	625-8001	EACH	1.000	\$5,400.000	\$5,400.00	\$14,000.000	\$14,000.00	\$12,000.000	\$12,000.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(4) Sunesis Construction		Engineer's Estimate		(5) Complete General Construction	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
POWER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN									
0520	625-8900	LS	1.000	\$1,800.000	\$1,800.00	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00	\$2,800.000	\$2,800.00
HIGH VOLTAGE TEST									
12 items	Section Totals:				\$16,025.00		\$27,328.20		\$32,973.00
Section: 7 - TRAFFIC CONTROL- ODOT\ OPWC									
0530	630-1050	FOOT	70.000	\$9.500	\$665.00	\$12.500	\$875.00	\$18.000	\$1,260.00
GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST									
0540	630-1200	EA	1.000	\$40.000	\$40.00	\$150.000	\$150.00	\$205.000	\$205.00
SIGN SUPPORT ASSEMBLY, POLE MOUNTED									
0550	630-1040	SF	23.750	\$17.500	\$415.63	\$20.500	\$486.88	\$24.000	\$570.00
SIGN, FLAT SHEET									
0560	630-1045	EACH	2.000	\$10.000	\$20.00	\$20.000	\$40.00	\$10.000	\$20.00
REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL									
0570	630-1046	EACH	5.000	\$65.000	\$325.00	\$57.000	\$285.00	\$95.000	\$475.00
REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION									
0580	630-1047	EACH	4.000	\$15.000	\$60.00	\$19.550	\$78.20	\$15.000	\$60.00
REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL									
0590	630-1070	EA	1.000	\$10.000	\$10.00	\$27.500	\$27.50	\$20.000	\$20.00
REMOVAL OF POLE MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL									
7 items	Section Totals:				\$1,535.63		\$1,942.58		\$2,610.00
Section: 8 - STRUCTURE- ODOT/ OPWC									
0600	202-6021	LS	1.000	\$80,386.080	\$80,386.08	\$127,000.000	\$127,000.00	\$215,000.000	\$215,000.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(4) Sunesis Construction		Engineer's Estimate		(5) Complete General Construction	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
STRUCTURE REMOVED, OVER 20 FT SPAN, AS PER PLAN									
0605	202-3600	SY	124.000	\$35.500	\$4,402.00	\$32.700	\$4,054.80	\$40.000	\$4,960.00
CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB REMOVED									
0610	202-3350	SY	653.000	\$10.400	\$6,791.20	\$5.850	\$3,820.05	\$13.000	\$8,489.00
WEARING COURSE REMOVED									
0620	202-3360	SY	263.000	\$7.610	\$2,001.43	\$16.300	\$4,286.90	\$30.000	\$7,890.00
CONCRETE SLOPE PROTECTION REMOVED									
0630	203A-2001	CY	881.000	\$81.830	\$72,092.23	\$40.000	\$35,240.00	\$61.000	\$53,741.00
EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN									
0640	503-2000	LS	1.000	\$69,222.600	\$69,222.60	\$34,000.000	\$34,000.00	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00
COFFERDAMS AND EXCAVATION BRACING, AS PER PLAN									
0650	503-1000	LS	1.000	\$94,508.070	\$94,508.07	\$85,000.000	\$85,000.00	\$63,000.000	\$63,000.00
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION									
0660	509-1000	LB	173,229.000	\$1.140	\$197,481.06	\$1.200	\$207,874.80	\$1.110	\$192,284.19
EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL									
0670	511-3350	EA	2.000	\$2,781.610	\$5,563.22	\$3,150.000	\$6,300.00	\$2,300.000	\$4,600.00
SEMI- INTERGRAL DIAPHRAGM GUIDE									
0680	511-2002	CY	229.000	\$1,021.930	\$234,021.97	\$750.000	\$171,750.00	\$825.000	\$188,925.00
CLASS QC2 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, BRIDGE DECK									
0690	511-2010	CY	172.000	\$622.220	\$107,021.84	\$650.000	\$111,800.00	\$770.000	\$132,440.00
CLASS QC1 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, ABUTMENT NOT INCLUDING FOOTING									
0700	511-2020	CY	312.000	\$875.020	\$273,006.24	\$950.000	\$296,400.00	\$1,000.000	\$312,000.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(4) Sunesis Construction		Engineer's Estimate		(5) Complete General Construction	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
CLASS QC1 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, RETAINING/WINGWALL NOT INCLUDING FOOTING									
0710	511-2031	CY	414.000	\$328.470	\$135,986.58	\$450.000	\$186,300.00	\$370.000	\$153,180.00
CLASS QC1 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, FOOTING, AS PER PLAN									
0720	511-2060	SF	974.000	\$11.310	\$11,015.94	\$50.000	\$48,700.00	\$15.000	\$14,610.00
CONCRETE MISC: CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE									
0730	511-2070	SF	1,476.000	\$6.360	\$9,387.36	\$25.000	\$36,900.00	\$7.500	\$11,070.00
CONCRETE MISC: CONCRETE STAIN									
0740	512-4041	SY	668.000	\$12.240	\$8,176.32	\$20.000	\$13,360.00	\$13.500	\$9,018.00
SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES, AS PER PLAN (PERMANENT GRAFFITI PROTECTION)									
0750	512-4001	SY	865.000	\$12.820	\$11,089.30	\$11.000	\$9,515.00	\$10.500	\$9,082.50
SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (NON-EPOXY), AS PER PLAN									
0760	513-0010	LB	200,262.000	\$1.780	\$356,466.36	\$1.960	\$392,513.52	\$1.500	\$300,393.00
STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS, LEVEL 4									
0770	513-0020	EA	2,190.000	\$5.150	\$11,278.50	\$3.550	\$7,774.50	\$3.900	\$8,541.00
WELDED STUD SHEAR CONNECTORS									
0780	514-0010	SF	8,380.000	\$9.080	\$76,090.40	\$2.400	\$20,112.00	\$9.000	\$75,420.00
FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT									
0790	514-0020	SF	8,380.000	\$4.500	\$37,710.00	\$3.000	\$25,140.00	\$4.500	\$37,710.00
FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, FINISH COAT									
0800	516-1010	SF	54.000	\$3.130	\$169.02	\$6.030	\$325.62	\$10.000	\$540.00
1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER									
0810	516-1020	SF	399.000	\$5.280	\$2,106.72	\$11.000	\$4,389.00	\$12.000	\$4,788.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(4) Sunesis Construction		Engineer's Estimate		(5) Complete General Construction	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER									
0820	516-2010	FT	181.000	\$26.820	\$4,854.42	\$27.070	\$4,899.67	\$45.000	\$8,145.00
SEMI-INTERGRAL ABUTMENT EXPANSION JOINT SEAL									
0830	516-2020	EA	10.000	\$1,500.420	\$15,004.20	\$1,200.000	\$12,000.00	\$1,730.000	\$17,300.00
ELASTOMERIC BEARING WITH INTERNAL LAMINATES AND LOAD PLATE (NEOPRENE), AS PER PLAN (Bearing 11"x14"x3.38", Load Plate: 12"x15"x1 1/2")									
0840	517-1000	ft	233.000	\$100.890	\$23,507.37	\$250.000	\$58,250.00	\$200.000	\$46,600.00
RAILING, CONCRETE									
0850	518-1000	CY	321.000	\$82.560	\$26,501.76	\$57.220	\$18,367.62	\$70.000	\$22,470.00
POROUS BACKFILL WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC									
0860	518-1050	FOOT	325.000	\$7.570	\$2,460.25	\$7.470	\$2,427.75	\$6.000	\$1,950.00
6" PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE									
0870	518-1060	FOOT	68.000	\$4.320	\$293.76	\$9.200	\$625.60	\$20.000	\$1,360.00
6" NON-PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE, INCLUDING SPECIALS									
0880	526-1000	SY	252.000	\$258.690	\$65,189.88	\$205.800	\$51,861.60	\$320.000	\$80,640.00
REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS W QC/QA (T=17")									
0890	526-1060	SY	50.000	\$53.980	\$2,699.00	\$60.000	\$3,000.00	\$45.000	\$2,250.00
TYPE B INSTALLATION									
0900	530-0010	EA	2.000	\$6,687.070	\$13,374.14	\$3,300.000	\$6,600.00	\$5,000.000	\$10,000.00
SPECIAL- STRUCTURES, IPE WOOD BENCH									
0910	601-0010	SY	98.000	\$57.830	\$5,667.34	\$105.500	\$10,339.00	\$120.000	\$11,760.00
CONCRETE SLOPE PROTECTION									
0915	607-4000	FOOT	264.000	\$70.000	\$18,480.00	\$85.000	\$22,440.00	\$91.250	\$24,090.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(4) Sunesis Construction		Engineer's Estimate		(5) Complete General Construction	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
VANDAL PROTECTION FENCE, 6' STRAIGHT, COATED FABRIC									
34 items	Section Totals:			\$1,984,006.56		\$2,023,367.43		\$2,054,246.69	
Section: 9 - MAINTAINING TRAFFIC- ODOT\ OPWC									
0920	614-1000	LS	1.000	\$27,707.860	\$27,707.86	\$50,000.000	\$50,000.00	\$35,000.000	\$35,000.00
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC									
1 item	Section Totals:			\$27,707.86		\$50,000.00		\$35,000.00	
Section: 10 - MISCELLANEOUS- ODOT\ OPWC									
0930	619-0000	MONTH	9.000	\$1,073.890	\$9,665.01	\$1,500.000	\$13,500.00	\$3,400.000	\$30,600.00
FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B									
0940	623-1000	LS	1.000	\$9,295.000	\$9,295.00	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.000	\$12,000.00
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING									
0950	624-0000	LS	1.000	\$71,114.730	\$71,114.73	\$100,000.000	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.000	\$100,000.00
MOBILIZATION									
3 items	Section Totals:			\$90,074.74		\$128,500.00		\$142,600.00	
Section: 11 - STRUCTURE- OPWC\ KETTERING									
0960	607-4010	FT	264.000	\$685.000	\$180,840.00	\$750.000	\$198,000.00	\$727.500	\$192,060.00
SPECIAL, VANDAL PROTECTON FENCE, AS PER PLAN (ALTERNATE TO ITEM 607-4000)									
1 item	Section Totals:			\$180,840.00		\$198,000.00		\$192,060.00	
Section: 12 - STRUCTURE (ART FEATURES)- KETTERING (ART FUND)									
0970	530-2000	LS	1.000	\$6,349.840	\$6,349.84	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.000	\$7,500.00
SPECIAL, STRUCTURES- ART FEATURES INSTALLATION									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(4) Sunesis Construction		Engineer's Estimate		(5) Complete General Construction	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0980	530-3000	LS	1.000	\$1,587.460	\$1,587.46	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00	\$4,800.000	\$4,800.00
SPECIAL, STRUCTURES, PLAQUE INSTALLATION									
2 items	Section Totals:				\$7,937.30		\$6,500.00		\$12,300.00
Section: 13 - STRUCTURE (AESTHETIC LIGHTING) KETTERING (ART FUND)									
0990	625-2069	FOOT	126.000	\$5.000	\$630.00	\$3.320	\$418.32	\$2.250	\$283.50
DISTRIBUTION CABLE, NO 4 AWG 2400 VOLT									
1000	625-2065	FOOT	1,191.000	\$1.200	\$1,429.20	\$1.460	\$1,738.86	\$2.500	\$2,977.50
NO 10 AWG 600 VOLT DISTRIBUTION CABLE									
1010	625-3124	FT	43.000	\$10.000	\$430.00	\$8.000	\$344.00	\$32.000	\$1,376.00
CONDUIT, CONCRETE ENCASED, 1.5", AS PER PLAN									
1020	625-3122	FOOT	116.000	\$10.000	\$1,160.00	\$15.000	\$1,740.00	\$30.000	\$3,480.00
CONDUIT, CONCRETE ENCASED, 2", AS PER PLAN									
1030	625-3600	FT	223.000	\$6.000	\$1,338.00	\$20.000	\$4,460.00	\$20.000	\$4,460.00
CONDUIT, CONCRETE ENCASED, 1.5", IN CONCRETE BARRIER									
1040	625-6600	EA	8.000	\$2,175.000	\$17,400.00	\$1,500.000	\$12,000.00	\$2,800.000	\$22,400.00
LUMINAIRE MISC, IN-GROUND RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURE									
1050	625-3900	EA	1.000	\$750.000	\$750.00	\$545.890	\$545.89	\$1,800.000	\$1,800.00
JUNCTION BOX									
1060	625-5240	EACH	1.000	\$1,400.000	\$1,400.00	\$965.550	\$965.55	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00
PULL BOX, 725.08, 24"									
1070	625-8300	EACH	1.000	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.00	\$3,921.150	\$3,921.15	\$7,000.000	\$7,000.00
STRUCTURE GROUNDING SYSTEM									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(4) Sunesis Construction		Engineer's Estimate		(5) Complete General Construction	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1080	625-6601	EA	8.000	\$2,175.000	\$17,400.00	\$0.000	\$0.00	\$2,800.000	\$22,400.00
LUMINAIRE, MISC: IN-GROUND RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURE, AS PER PLAN (ALTERNATE TO ITEM 625-6600)									
10 items	Section Totals:			\$47,937.20		\$26,133.77		\$68,677.00	
112 items	Totals:			\$2,624,835.11		\$2,742,480.02		\$2,859,198.69	

Bid Tabulations (cont'd)

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(6) Kokosing Construction	
				Unit Price	Extension
Section: 1 - ROADWAY- ODOT/ OPWC					
0010	201-1000	LS	1.000	\$35,000.000	\$35,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING INCLUDING TREE/STUMP REMOVAL (<12")					
0020	202-3400	SY	720.000	\$13.000	\$9,360.00
ROADWAY PAVEMENT REMOVED					
0030	202-3000	SF	1,761.000	\$1.500	\$2,641.50
CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (6" & UNDER)					
0040	202-2000	FOOT	207.000	\$11.000	\$2,277.00
CONCRETE CURB REMOVED					
0050	202-2100	FOOT	385.000	\$6.000	\$2,310.00
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED					
0060	202-6400	FOOT	46.000	\$30.000	\$1,380.00
PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER					
0070	202-1100	EACH	2.000	\$425.000	\$850.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(6) Kokosing Construction Unit Price	Extension
CATCH BASIN OR INLET REMOVED					
0080	203A-1000	CY	410.000	\$40.000	\$16,400.00
EXCAVATION					
0090	203A-2000	CY	91.000	\$30.000	\$2,730.00
EMBANKMENT					
0100	204-1000	SY	773.000	\$5.500	\$4,251.50
SUBGRADE COMPACTION					
0110	608A-1000	SF	1,994.000	\$9.500	\$18,943.00
4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK					
0120	608A-2000	SF	3,216.000	\$10.000	\$32,160.00
6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK					
0130	608A-3001	SF	681.000	\$12.000	\$8,172.00
6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN					
0140	608A-3083	SF	70.000	\$25.000	\$1,750.00
DETECTABLE WARNING, AS PER PLAN					
0150	608A-7000	SF	205.000	\$55.000	\$11,275.00
WALKWAY, MISC, WALK CONCRETE AND PAVERS					
15 items	Section Totals:				\$149,500.00
Section: 2 - EROSION CONTROL- ODOT/ OPWC					
0155	653-0300	TON	428.000	\$50.000	\$21,400.00
TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, 4" DEPTH					
0160	659-0101	SY	3,082.000	\$1.500	\$4,623.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(6) Kokosing Construction Unit Price	Extension
SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN					
0170	832-0100	LS	1.000	\$1,350.000	\$1,350.00
STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, PER ODOT SS 832					
0180	832-0150	LS	1.000	\$6,120.450	\$6,120.45
STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION INSPECTIONS					
0181	832-0160	LS	1.000	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.00
STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION INSPECTION SOFTWARE					
0190	832-0200	EACH	8,000.000	\$1.000	\$8,000.00
SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL, PER ODOT SS 832					
6 items	Section Totals:				\$44,993.45
Section: 3 - DRAINAGE- ODOT/ OPWC					
0200	611-4015	FOOT	31.000	\$32.000	\$992.00
6" CONDUIT, TYPE F FOR UNDERDRAIN OUTLETS					
0210	611-5500	FOOT	26.000	\$110.000	\$2,860.00
12" CONDUIT, TYPE B					
0220	611-5501	FOOT	46.000	\$175.000	\$8,050.00
12" CONDUIT, TYPE C					
0230	611-5504	FT	60.000	\$200.000	\$12,000.00
12" CONDUIT, TYPE F					
0240	611-4023	FT	50.000	\$25.000	\$1,250.00
CONDUIT, MISC 4" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY)					
0250	611-1100	EACH	2.000	\$4,000.000	\$8,000.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(6) Kokosing Construction Unit Price	Extension
CATCH BASIN, TYPE 3A - KETTERING MODIFIED					
0260	611-2800	EACH	2.000	\$850.000	\$1,700.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY					
0270	611-2840	EACH	1.000	\$2,800.000	\$2,800.00
MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE					
0280	611-2050	EACH	1.000	\$4,500.000	\$4,500.00
MANHOLE, ODOT NO 3, 48" PRECAST BASE (CONTINGENCY)					
0290	690-3000	EA	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00
SPECIAL- MANUFACTURED DRY WELL					
10 items	Section Totals:				\$43,152.00
Section: 4 - PAVEMENT- ODOT/ OPWC					
0300	254-1000	SY	200.000	\$10.000	\$2,000.00
PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (CONTINGENCY)					
0310	301-1000	TON	208.000	\$95.000	\$19,760.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE					
0320	304-1000	TON	556.000	\$75.000	\$41,700.00
AGGREGATE BASE					
0330	407-1000	GAL	58.000	\$3.500	\$203.00
TACK COAT					
0340	441-1130	TON	58.000	\$160.000	\$9,280.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22 (1.25")					
0350	441-1020	TON	82.000	\$120.000	\$9,840.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(6) Kokosing Construction Unit Price	Extension
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), (1.75")					
0360	609-1301	FOOT	327.000	\$55.000	\$17,985.00
CURB, TYPE 6, AS PER PLAN					
0370	609-1100	FOOT	284.000	\$50.000	\$14,200.00
KETTERING TYPE B CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER					
0380	613-1300	CY	8.000	\$120.000	\$960.00
LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL, TYPE 2 (CONTINGENCY)					
9 items	Section Totals:				\$115,928.00
Section: 5 - WATER WORK- ODOT/ OPWC					
0390	901-6310	EACH	3.000	\$480.000	\$1,440.00
VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS					
0400	901-2090	EA	1.000	\$2,200.000	\$2,200.00
SPECIAL- CUT AND PLUG EXISTING 10" WATER LINE, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS					
2 items	Section Totals:				\$3,640.00
Section: 6 - STREET LIGHTING- ODOT/ OPWC					
0410	625-0070	EACH	2.000	\$175.000	\$350.00
CONNECTION, FUSED PULL APART					
0420	625-1005	EA	1.000	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00
LIGHT POLE, CONVENTIONAL, AT15B30					
0430	625-1400	EA	1.000	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00
LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" X 6' DEEP					
0440	625-2069	FOOT	312.000	\$3.500	\$1,092.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(6) Kokosing Construction Unit Price	Extension
DISTRIBUTION CABLE, NO 4 AWG 2400 VOLT					
0450	625-2042	FOOT	45.000	\$2.000	\$90.00
NO 10 AWG POLE AND BRACKET CABLE					
0460	625-3126	FT	144.000	\$14.000	\$2,016.00
CONDUIT, CONCRETE ENCASED, 3", AS PER PLAN					
0470	625-6502	EA	1.000	\$800.000	\$800.00
LUMINAIRE, CONVENTIONAL, SOLID STATE (LED), 90W, AS PER PLAN					
0480	625-4020	FT	125.000	\$11.750	\$1,468.75
TRENCH, INCLUDING PLASTIC CAUTION TAPE					
0490	625-5182	EACH	1.000	\$900.000	\$900.00
PULL BOX, 725.08, 18"					
0500	625-7000	EACH	1.000	\$295.000	\$295.00
GROUND ROD					
0510	625-8001	EACH	1.000	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00
POWER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN					
0520	625-8900	LS	1.000	\$500.000	\$500.00
HIGH VOLTAGE TEST					
12 items	Section Totals:				\$27,511.75
Section: 7 - TRAFFIC CONTROL- ODOT\ OPWC					
0530	630-1050	FOOT	70.000	\$9.500	\$665.00
GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST					
0540	630-1200	EA	1.000	\$40.000	\$40.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(6) Kokosing Construction Unit Price	Extension
SIGN SUPPORT ASSEMBLY, POLE MOUNTED					
0550	630-1040	SF	23.750	\$17.500	\$415.63
SIGN, FLAT SHEET					
0560	630-1045	EACH	2.000	\$10.000	\$20.00
REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL					
0570	630-1046	EACH	5.000	\$65.000	\$325.00
REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION					
0580	630-1047	EACH	4.000	\$15.000	\$60.00
REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL					
0590	630-1070	EA	1.000	\$10.000	\$10.00
REMOVAL OF POLE MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL					
7 items	Section Totals:				\$1,535.63
Section: 8 - STRUCTURE- ODOT/ OPWC					
0600	202-6021	LS	1.000	\$150,000.000	\$150,000.00
STRUCTURE REMOVED, OVER 20 FT SPAN, AS PER PLAN					
0605	202-3600	SY	124.000	\$35.000	\$4,340.00
CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB REMOVED					
0610	202-3350	SY	653.000	\$12.340	\$8,058.02
WEARING COURSE REMOVED					
0620	202-3360	SY	263.000	\$15.000	\$3,945.00
CONCRETE SLOPE PROTECTION REMOVED					
0630	203A-2001	CY	881.000	\$40.000	\$35,240.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(6) Kokosing Construction Unit Price	Extension
EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN					
0640	503-2000	LS	1.000	\$110,000.000	\$110,000.00
COFFERDAMS AND EXCAVATION BRACING, AS PER PLAN					
0650	503-1000	LS	1.000	\$175,000.000	\$175,000.00
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION					
0660	509-1000	LB	173,229.000	\$1.300	\$225,197.70
EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL					
0670	511-3350	EA	2.000	\$2,700.000	\$5,400.00
SEMI- INTERGRAL DIAPHRAGM GUIDE					
0680	511-2002	CY	229.000	\$800.000	\$183,200.00
CLASS QC2 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, BRIDGE DECK					
0690	511-2010	CY	172.000	\$690.000	\$118,680.00
CLASS QC1 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, ABUTMENT NOT INCLUDING FOOTING					
0700	511-2020	CY	312.000	\$1,100.000	\$343,200.00
CLASS QC1 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, RETAINING/WINGWALL NOT INCLUDING FOOTING					
0710	511-2031	CY	414.000	\$600.000	\$248,400.00
CLASS QC1 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, FOOTING, AS PER PLAN					
0720	511-2060	SF	974.000	\$25.000	\$24,350.00
CONCRETE MISC: CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE					
0730	511-2070	SF	1,476.000	\$10.670	\$15,748.92
CONCRETE MISC: CONCRETE STAIN					
0740	512-4041	SY	668.000	\$12.450	\$8,316.60

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(6) Kokosing Construction Unit Price	Extension
SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES, AS PER PLAN (PERMANENT GRAFFITI PROTECTION)					
0750	512-4001	SY	865.000	\$9.690	\$8,381.85
SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (NON-EPOXY), AS PER PLAN					
0760	513-0010	LB	200,262.000	\$1.660	\$332,434.92
STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS, LEVEL 4					
0770	513-0020	EA	2,190.000	\$5.000	\$10,950.00
WELDED STUD SHEAR CONNECTORS					
0780	514-0010	SF	8,380.000	\$9.000	\$75,420.00
FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT					
0790	514-0020	SF	8,380.000	\$4.500	\$37,710.00
FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, FINISH COAT					
0800	516-1010	SF	54.000	\$10.000	\$540.00
1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER					
0810	516-1020	SF	399.000	\$20.000	\$7,980.00
2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER					
0820	516-2010	FT	181.000	\$30.000	\$5,430.00
SEMI-INTERGRAL ABUTMENT EXPANSION JOINT SEAL					
0830	516-2020	EA	10.000	\$1,600.000	\$16,000.00
ELASTOMERIC BEARING WITH INTERNAL LAMINATES AND LOAD PLATE (NEOPRENE), AS PER PLAN (Bearing 11"x14"x3.38", Load Plate: 12"x15"x1 1/2")					
0840	517-1000	ft	233.000	\$145.670	\$33,941.11
RAILING, CONCRETE					
0850	518-1000	CY	321.000	\$85.000	\$27,285.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(6) Kokosing Construction Unit Price	Extension
POROUS BACKFILL WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC					
0860	518-1050	FOOT	325.000	\$12.000	\$3,900.00
6" PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE					
0870	518-1060	FOOT	68.000	\$20.000	\$1,360.00
6" NON-PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE, INCLUDING SPECIALS					
0880	526-1000	SY	252.000	\$250.000	\$63,000.00
REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS W QC/QA (T=17")					
0890	526-1060	SY	50.000	\$50.000	\$2,500.00
TYPE B INSTALLATION					
0900	530-0010	EA	2.000	\$6,000.000	\$12,000.00
SPECIAL- STRUCTURES, IPE WOOD BENCH					
0910	601-0010	SY	98.000	\$110.000	\$10,780.00
CONCRETE SLOPE PROTECTION					
0915	607-4000	FOOT	264.000	\$78.490	\$20,721.36
VANDAL PROTECTION FENCE, 6' STRAIGHT, COATED FABRIC					
34 items			Section Totals:		\$2,329,410.48
Section: 9 - MAINTAINING TRAFFIC- ODOT\ OPWC					
0920	614-1000	LS	1.000	\$75,737.770	\$75,737.77
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC					
1 item			Section Totals:		\$75,737.77
Section: 10 - MISCELLANEOUS- ODOT\ OPWC					
0930	619-0000	MONTH	9.000	\$1,800.000	\$16,200.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(6) Kokosing Construction Unit Price	Extension
FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B					
0940	623-1000	LS	1.000	\$23,000.000	\$23,000.00
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING					
0950	624-0000	LS	1.000	\$100,000.000	\$100,000.00
MOBILIZATION					
3 items			Section Totals:		\$139,200.00
Section: 11 - STRUCTURE- OPWC\ KETTERING					
0960	607-4010	FT	264.000	\$775.000	\$204,600.00
SPECIAL, VANDAL PROTECTON FENCE, AS PER PLAN (ALTERNATE TO ITEM 607-4000)					
1 item			Section Totals:		\$204,600.00
Section: 12 - STRUCTURE (ART FEATURES)- KETTERING (ART FUND)					
0970	530-2000	LS	1.000	\$2,800.000	\$2,800.00
SPECIAL, STRUCTURES- ART FEATURES INSTALLATION					
0980	530-3000	LS	1.000	\$600.000	\$600.00
SPECIAL, STRUCTURES, PLAQUE INSTALLATION					
2 items			Section Totals:		\$3,400.00
Section: 13 - STRUCTURE (AESTHETIC LIGHTING) KETTERING (ART FUND)					
0990	625-2069	FOOT	126.000	\$3.500	\$441.00
DISTRIBUTION CABLE, NO 4 AWG 2400 VOLT					
1000	625-2065	FOOT	1,191.000	\$2.000	\$2,382.00
NO 10 AWG 600 VOLT DISTRIBUTION CABLE					
1010	625-3124	FT	43.000	\$12.400	\$533.20

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(6) Kokosing Construction Unit Price	Extension
CONDUIT, CONCRETE ENCASED, 1.5", AS PER PLAN					
1020	625-3122	FOOT	116.000	\$12.700	\$1,473.20
CONDUIT, CONCRETE ENCASED, 2", AS PER PLAN					
1030	625-3600	FT	223.000	\$6.350	\$1,416.05
CONDUIT, CONCRETE ENCASED, 1.5", IN CONCRETE BARRIER					
1040	625-6600	EA	8.000	\$1,603.000	\$12,824.00
LUMINAIRE MISC, IN-GROUND RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURE					
1050	625-3900	EA	1.000	\$2,750.000	\$2,750.00
JUNCTION BOX					
1060	625-5240	EACH	1.000	\$1,125.000	\$1,125.00
PULL BOX, 725.08, 24"					
1070	625-8300	EACH	1.000	\$4,850.000	\$4,850.00
STRUCTURE GROUNDING SYSTEM					
1080	625-6601	EA	8.000	\$1,603.000	\$12,824.00
LUMINAIRE, MISC: IN-GROUND RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURE, AS PER PLAN (ALTERNATE TO ITEM 625-6600)					
10 items	Section Totals:				\$40,618.45
112 items	Totals:				\$3,179,227.53